SUPREME COURT OF ARKANSAS

No. 25-149

TERESA D. PILCHER, AS POWER OF ATTORNEY OF KATHERINE MARIE LUNSFORD PLAINTIFF	Order Delivered March 25, 2025 MOTION FOR TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT AS SPECIAL JUDGE, SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, HOT
	SPRING COUNTY, ARKANSAS CASE NO. 30CV-23-205
VS.	
HAPPY VALLEY, LLC D/B/A HAPPY VALLEY NURSING & REHABILITATION; JACQUELINE KILGORE, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HER CAPACITY AS THE SOLE	<u>GRANTED</u> .
OWNER AND ADMINISTRATOR OF HAPPY VALLEY, LLC D/B/A HAPPY VALLEY NURSING & REHABILITATION; CHEERS OF MALVERN, LLC; AND JOHN DOES 1-10, UNKNOWN DEFENDANTS DEFENDANTS	

ORDER

Under the authority vested in the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Arkansas by

Act 496 of 1965 as amended, and Amendment 80 of the Arkansas Constitution, this Court

entered Order No. 25-115 assigning the Hon. Phillip Whiteaker, Retired Court of Appeals

Judge, to the 7th Judicial Circuit to hear the following case:

Teresa D. Pilcher, as Power of Attorney of Katherine Marie Lunsford v. Happy Valley, LLC d/b/a Happy Valley Nursing & Rehabilitation; Jacqueline Kilgore, Individually & in her Capacity as the Sole Owner and Administrator of Happy Valley, LLC d/b/a Happy Valley Nursing & Rehabilitation; Cheers of Malvern, LLC; and John Does 1-10, Unknown Defendants Hot Spring County Circuit Court Case No. 30CV-23-205

At Judge Whiteaker's request, this assignment is hereby terminated.

This order made and entered this 25th day of March 2025.



Saley

Chief Justice